
6. Spieltag

1. Bundesliga 100 Frauen
06 1. SKC 63 Kempten - SV Optima Erfurt :
06 TSV Betzigau - Kriemhild Lorsch :
06 ESC Ulm - TSV Schott Mainz :
06 EKC Lonsee - Schützengilde Bayreuth :
06 DJK Ingolstadt - SKC Bavaria Karlstadt :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 Kriemhild Lorsch 6 15963 10 : 2 2660,50 2696,33 6 : 0 2624,67 4 : 2
2 TSV Schott Mainz 6 16037 8 : 4 2672,83 2709,00 4 : 2 2636,67 4 : 2
3 DJK Ingolstadt 6 15900 8 : 4 2650,00 2615,67 6 : 0 2684,33 2 : 4
4 ESC Ulm 6 16055 6 : 6 2675,83 2695,50 2 : 6 2636,50 4 : 0
5 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 15833 6 : 6 2638,83 2681,33 4 : 2 2596,33 2 : 4
6 Schützengilde Bayreuth 6 15576 6 : 6 2596,00 2624,67 6 : 0 2567,33 0 : 6
7 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 6 15529 6 : 6 2588,17 2684,50 4 : 0 2540,00 2 : 6
8 SV Optima Erfurt 6 15339 6 : 6 2556,50 2558,00 4 : 2 2555,00 2 : 4
9 EKC Lonsee 6 15435 2 : 10 2572,50 2522,33 2 : 4 2622,67 0 : 6

10 TSV Betzigau 6 15369 2 : 10 2561,50 2551,67 2 : 4 2571,33 0 : 6

Heim Auswärts

Madeleine Ziegler 482 DJK Ingolstadt Martina Orth-Helbach 499 TSV Schott Mainz
Sonja Gschwind 481 1. SKC 63 Kempten Bärbel Mengdehl 489 SV Optima Erfurt
Manuela Thuy 480 1. SKC 63 Kempten Sabine Jochem 463 Kriemhild Lorsch
Birgit Burkart 479 TSV Betzigau Gabriele Moll 459 TSV Schott Mainz
Ulrike Heinle 479 TSV Betzigau Anne Keucher 457 SV Optima Erfurt
Mirjam Kaplan 466 ESC Ulm Susanne Dammeyer 454 Kriemhild Lorsch
Stefanie Wolfsteiner 466 ESC Ulm Monika Petry 447 TSV Schott Mainz
Heidemarie Reich 463 1. SKC 63 Kempten Carmen Heinzler 445 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt
Monika Höß 458 1. SKC 63 Kempten Melanie Helbach 443 TSV Schott Mainz
Anja Fässler 454 ESC Ulm Lisa Frühwein 442 TSV Schott Mainz

Madeleine Ziegler 184 DJK Ingolstadt Martina Orth-Helbach 194 TSV Schott Mainz
Birgit Burkart 179 TSV Betzigau Bärbel Mengdehl 168 SV Optima Erfurt
Ulrike Heinle 163 TSV Betzigau Sabine Jochem 166 Kriemhild Lorsch
Manuela Thuy 161 1. SKC 63 Kempten Regina Kaiser 158 TSV Schott Mainz

Stefanie Wolfsteiner 159 ESC Ulm Lisa Frühwein 152 TSV Schott Mainz

Franziska Zimmermann 159 EKC Lonsee Kathrin Reinsch 152 Schützengilde Bayreuth
Sonja Gschwind 158 1. SKC 63 Kempten Ute Hintze 151 Kriemhild Lorsch
Stefanie Lettner 158 ESC Ulm Susanne Dammeyer 149 Kriemhild Lorsch
Raphaela Kummer 157 DJK Ingolstadt Manuela Ehrhard 148 Kriemhild Lorsch
Hilde Kummer 152 DJK Ingolstadt Conny Kanzler 144 SV Optima Erfurt

Heim-Rekord
Mannschaft: SKC Victoria Bamberg  3099 Mannschaft: SKC Victoria Bamberg  2973
Einzel: Claudia Schuhmann  566 Einzel: Daniela Glanzer  549
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Pl.
Alt

Pl.
Neu

A
E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw

Schn Sp Heim
Schnitt Sp Ges

Schnitt
AwSn
11/12 Heute pers

Bestl
A/E
ges

1. 1. Tanja Botzenhart ESC Ulm 77 1 478,00 3 443,00 4 451,75 438 0 493 0
2. 2. Birgit Burkart TSV Betzigau 74 3 465,67 3 452,00 6 458,83 443 479 535 0
3. 3. Hilde Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 62 3 462,33 3 439,00 6 450,67 459 444 505 0
4. 4. Raphaela Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 88 3 460,33 3 449,00 6 454,67 473 450 523 0
5. 5. Daniela Dietel Schützengilde Bayreuth 71 2 455,50 1 463,00 3 458,00 0 0 463 0

40. 6. Martina Orth-Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 67 3 453,00 3 458,00 6 455,50 442 499 507 0
7. 7. Yvonne Aigner TSV Betzigau 75 1 453,00 1 455,00 2 454,00 0 0 455 0
9. 8. Sonja Gschwind 1. SKC 63 Kempten 80 3 452,00 3 443,67 6 447,83 429 481 496 0

10. 9. Elke Burkart TSV Betzigau 78 3 451,33 3 451,33 6 451,33 465 434 512 0
11. 10. Melanie Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 68 3 450,33 3 419,33 6 434,83 429 431 494 0
12. 11. Mirjam Kaplan ESC Ulm 80 1 450,00 2 454,00 3 452,67 441 466 499 1
13. 12. Andrea Benz EKC Lonsee 74 3 449,33 2 427,00 5 440,40 447 420 505 1

6. 13. Ute Hintze Kriemhild Lorsch 60 3 448,67 3 440,67 6 444,67 445 438 543 0
14. 14. Saskia Koch Schützengilde Bayreuth 86 2 448,00 3 447,00 5 447,40 0 0 465 0
46. 15. Bärbel Mengdehl SV Optima Erfurt 64 3 448,00 3 443,33 6 445,67 439 489 510 0
35. 16. Sabine Jochem Kriemhild Lorsch 73 2 447,50 2 440,00 4 443,75 435 463 518 0
17. 17. Andrea Ruß ESC Ulm 73 2 446,50 3 429,33 5 436,20 447 423 515 0
18. 18. Kerstin Fleck EKC Lonsee 83 2 446,00 2 435,50 4 440,75 438 423 483 0
19. 19. Lydia Reh EKC Lonsee 69 3 446,00 2 429,50 5 439,40 0 437 476 1
20. 20. Madeleine Ziegler DJK Ingolstadt 83 3 445,67 3 468,33 6 457,00 434 482 507 0
21. 21. A Helene Nick SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 59 3 445,33 2 437,00 5 442,00 435 0 499 1
24. 22. Melanie Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 89 2 442,50 1 427,00 3 437,33 432 443 489 0
23. 23. Monika Ebert Kriemhild Lorsch 82 3 442,00 3 439,00 6 440,50 0 440 462 0

8. 24. Jutta Gast SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 79 4 441,25 2 466,50 6 449,67 426 408 531 0
15. 25. Regina Kaiser TSV Schott Mainz 69 3 440,67 3 448,67 6 444,67 455 428 506 0
25. 26. Sabrina Häger ESC Ulm 83 2 440,50 4 448,25 6 445,67 0 443 496 0
29. 27. Monika Petry TSV Schott Mainz 56 3 439,67 3 472,67 6 456,17 429 447 523 0
44. 28. Gabriele Moll TSV Schott Mainz 54 3 438,67 3 451,67 6 445,17 432 459 493 0
26. 29. Stefanie Lettner ESC Ulm 70 2 438,50 4 463,50 6 455,17 430 444 524 0
27. 30. Sabrina Vierthaler DJK Ingolstadt 84 2 438,50 2 404,00 4 421,25 434 0 515 0
39. 31. Susanne Dammeyer Kriemhild Lorsch 67 3 438,33 3 446,67 6 442,50 437 454 512 0
30. 32. Carmen Heinzler SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 70 4 438,25 2 462,50 6 446,33 435 445 500 0
28. 33. Manuela Thuy 1. SKC 63 Kempten 71 3 437,67 3 474,33 6 456,00 415 480 504 0
22. 34. Manuela Ehrhard Kriemhild Lorsch 70 3 437,33 3 473,67 6 455,50 0 426 489 0
48. 35. Anne Keucher SV Optima Erfurt 90 3 436,00 3 427,67 6 431,83 434 457 471 0
31. 36. A Silvia Keßler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 65 3 436,00 2 423,50 5 431,00 425 0 501 1
32. 37. Anne-Kathrin BergmannDJK Ingolstadt 83 3 434,33 3 436,67 6 435,50 431 425 483 0
34. 38. A Linda Neugum EKC Lonsee 84 1 433,00 1 417,00 2 425,00 417 0 502 2
36. 39. Franziska ZimmermannEKC Lonsee 95 2 432,00 2 419,50 4 425,75 0 432 445 1
38. 40. Cornelia Hiller EKC Lonsee 73 3 431,00 3 442,00 6 436,50 437 452 523 0
59. 41. Lisa Frühwein TSV Schott Mainz 93 2 430,50 2 450,50 4 440,50 429 442 484 0
41. 42. E Amelie Gerner EKC Lonsee 89 3 430,00 1 426,00 4 429,00 421 0 470 1
42. 43. Carina Heinle TSV Betzigau 89 2 430,00 2 368,50 4 399,25 434 380 502 0
16. 44. Susanne Mogalle Schützengilde Bayreuth 69 3 429,33 3 454,33 6 441,83 443 395 499 0
72. 45. Lydia Stiebritz SV Optima Erfurt 84 1 429,00 3 433,67 4 432,50 417 429 483 0
43. 46. Monika Höß 1. SKC 63 Kempten 87 3 428,67 3 457,33 6 443,00 432 458 492 0
47. 47. Anja Fässler ESC Ulm 76 2 427,00 3 445,00 5 437,80 450 454 513 1
33. 48. Karin Römer SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 63 4 426,75 2 458,00 6 437,17 435 405 525 0
55. 49. Conny Kanzler SV Optima Erfurt 61 3 426,67 3 408,00 6 417,33 424 437 493 0
52. 50. Kathrin Reinsch Schützengilde Bayreuth 82 3 425,67 3 443,00 6 434,33 426 430 505 0
49. 51. Susanne Traub TSV Betzigau 68 2 425,50 3 408,67 5 415,40 424 423 507 0
51. 52. Heidemarie Reich 1. SKC 63 Kempten 56 3 424,00 3 442,00 6 433,00 424 463 487 0
50. 53. Miriam Große TSV Schott Mainz 71 2 424,00 2 435,50 4 429,75 434 0 476 0

131. 54. Sabine Koch Schützengilde Bayreuth 86 1 423,00 0 0,00 1 423,00 0 423 423 neu 0
37. 55. Bianka Gleich Kriemhild Lorsch 77 2 422,00 3 468,33 5 449,80 434 413 514 1
45. 56. Verena Lehner Schützengilde Bayreuth 91 3 422,00 3 429,67 6 425,83 442 409 500 0
56. 57. Stefanie Wolfsteiner ESC Ulm 71 2 420,00 4 457,50 6 445,00 435 466 516 0
58. 58. Silke Altwasser SV Optima Erfurt 62 1 420,00 0 0,00 1 420,00 432 0 527 0
60. 59. Sabine Ruther TSV Betzigau 69 3 418,67 2 412,50 5 416,20 428 432 485 0
61. 60. Tina Bühler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 80 3 418,00 3 435,67 6 426,83 407 436 483 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
8. 1. Birgit Burkart TSV Betzigau 6 479 2753 458,83 1794 299,00 959 159,83 8 1,33
4. 2. Daniela Dietel Schützengilde Bayreuth 3 0 1374 458,00 910 303,33 464 154,67 2 0,67

11. 3. Madeleine Ziegler DJK Ingolstadt 6 482 2742 457,00 1789 298,17 953 158,83 13 2,17
3. 4. Monika Petry TSV Schott Mainz 6 447 2737 456,17 1820 303,33 917 152,83 20 3,33

14. 5. Manuela Thuy 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 480 2736 456,00 1805 300,83 931 155,17 18 3,00
18. 6. Martina Orth-Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 6 499 2733 455,50 1814 302,33 919 153,17 14 2,33
1. 7. Manuela Ehrhard Kriemhild Lorsch 6 426 2733 455,50 1824 304,00 909 151,50 5 0,83
6. 8. Stefanie Lettner ESC Ulm 6 444 2731 455,17 1810 301,67 921 153,50 21 3,50
7. 9. Raphaela Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 6 450 2728 454,67 1762 293,67 966 161,00 8 1,33

10. 10. Yvonne Aigner TSV Betzigau 2 0 908 454,00 609 304,50 299 149,50 4 2,00
23. 11. Mirjam Kaplan ESC Ulm 3 466 1358 452,67 950 316,67 408 136,00 9 3,00
13. 12. Tanja Botzenhart ESC Ulm 4 0 1807 451,75 1216 304,00 591 147,75 15 3,75
9. 13. Elke Burkart TSV Betzigau 6 434 2708 451,33 1823 303,83 885 147,50 10 1,67

12. 14. Hilde Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 6 444 2704 450,67 1815 302,50 889 148,17 9 1,50
2. 15. Bianka Gleich Kriemhild Lorsch 5 413 2249 449,80 1457 291,40 792 158,40 7 1,40
5. 16. Jutta Gast SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 6 408 2698 449,67 1817 302,83 881 146,83 20 3,33

28. 17. Sonja Gschwind 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 481 2687 447,83 1784 297,33 903 150,50 17 2,83
17. 18. Saskia Koch Schützengilde Bayreuth 5 0 2237 447,40 1493 298,60 744 148,80 15 3,00
20. 19. Carmen Heinzler SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 6 445 2678 446,33 1813 302,17 865 144,17 12 2,00
21. 20. Sabrina Häger ESC Ulm 6 443 2674 445,67 1812 302,00 862 143,67 21 3,50
38. 21. Bärbel Mengdehl SV Optima Erfurt 6 489 2674 445,67 1841 306,83 833 138,83 18 3,00
26. 22. Gabriele Moll TSV Schott Mainz 6 459 2671 445,17 1814 302,33 857 142,83 30 5,00
29. 23. Stefanie Wolfsteiner ESC Ulm 6 466 2670 445,00 1781 296,83 889 148,17 20 3,33
16. 24. Regina Kaiser TSV Schott Mainz 6 428 2668 444,67 1743 290,50 925 154,17 11 1,83
22. 25. Ute Hintze Kriemhild Lorsch 6 438 2668 444,67 1766 294,33 902 150,33 14 2,33
37. 26. Sabine Jochem Kriemhild Lorsch 4 463 1775 443,75 1162 290,50 613 153,25 7 1,75
32. 27. Monika Höß 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 458 2658 443,00 1790 298,33 868 144,67 26 4,33
31. 28. Susanne Dammeyer Kriemhild Lorsch 6 454 2655 442,50 1784 297,33 871 145,17 26 4,33
27. 29. Helene Nick SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 5 0 2210 442,00 1481 296,20 729 145,80 6 1,20
15. 30. Susanne Mogalle Schützengilde Bayreuth 6 395 2651 441,83 1776 296,00 875 145,83 24 4,00
19. 31. Kerstin Fleck EKC Lonsee 4 423 1763 440,75 1196 299,00 567 141,75 12 3,00
33. 32. Lisa Frühwein TSV Schott Mainz 4 442 1762 440,50 1179 294,75 583 145,75 11 2,75
30. 33. Monika Ebert Kriemhild Lorsch 6 440 2643 440,50 1830 305,00 813 135,50 20 3,33
24. 34. Andrea Benz EKC Lonsee 5 420 2202 440,40 1492 298,40 710 142,00 12 2,40
34. 35. Lydia Reh EKC Lonsee 5 437 2197 439,40 1505 301,00 692 138,40 21 4,20
43. 36. Anja Fässler ESC Ulm 5 454 2189 437,80 1513 302,60 676 135,20 29 5,80
42. 37. Melanie Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 3 443 1312 437,33 924 308,00 388 129,33 8 2,67
25. 38. Karin Römer SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 6 405 2623 437,17 1770 295,00 853 142,17 12 2,00
45. 39. Cornelia Hiller EKC Lonsee 6 452 2619 436,50 1738 289,67 881 146,83 10 1,67
35. 40. Andrea Ruß ESC Ulm 5 423 2181 436,20 1490 298,00 691 138,20 16 3,20
36. 41. Anne-Kathrin BergmannDJK Ingolstadt 6 425 2613 435,50 1763 293,83 850 141,67 23 3,83
41. 42. Sylvia Gehrendorf TSV Schott Mainz 1 0 435 435,00 298 298,00 137 137,00 6 6,00
39. 43. Melanie Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 6 431 2609 434,83 1759 293,17 850 141,67 18 3,00
40. 44. Kathrin Reinsch Schützengilde Bayreuth 6 430 2606 434,33 1762 293,67 844 140,67 24 4,00
52. 45. Heidemarie Reich 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 463 2598 433,00 1762 293,67 836 139,33 28 4,67
44. 46. Lydia Stiebritz SV Optima Erfurt 4 429 1730 432,50 1160 290,00 570 142,50 20 5,00
53. 47. Anne Keucher SV Optima Erfurt 6 457 2591 431,83 1771 295,17 820 136,67 29 4,83
46. 48. Silvia Keßler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 5 0 2155 431,00 1509 301,80 646 129,20 23 4,60
49. 49. Miriam Große TSV Schott Mainz 4 0 1719 429,75 1196 299,00 523 130,75 15 3,75
51. 50. Amelie Gerner EKC Lonsee 4 0 1716 429,00 1183 295,75 533 133,25 22 5,50
54. 51. Tina Bühler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 436 2561 426,83 1732 288,67 829 138,17 35 5,83
47. 52. Verena Fassold Schützengilde Bayreuth 4 412 1704 426,00 1147 286,75 557 139,25 15 3,75
50. 53. Verena Lehner Schützengilde Bayreuth 6 409 2555 425,83 1739 289,83 816 136,00 20 3,33
57. 54. Franziska ZimmermannEKC Lonsee 4 432 1703 425,75 1175 293,75 528 132,00 18 4,50
55. 55. Linda Neugum EKC Lonsee 2 0 850 425,00 599 299,50 251 125,50 11 5,50
68. 56. Ulrike Heinle TSV Betzigau 4 479 1699 424,75 1177 294,25 522 130,50 20 5,00
56. 57. Saskia Demel Schützengilde Bayreuth 1 0 424 424,00 290 290,00 134 134,00 3 3,00
58. 58. Iris Reichmann SV Optima Erfurt 6 425 2540 423,33 1798 299,67 742 123,67 40 6,67

138. 59. Sabine Koch Schützengilde Bayreuth 1 423 423 423,00 290 290,00 133 133,00 6 6,00
59. 60. Sabrina Vierthaler DJK Ingolstadt 4 0 1685 421,25 1115 278,75 570 142,50 18 4,50
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1. Bundesliga 100 Frauen 6. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
1. SKC 63 Kempten 2756 881 24 SV Optima Erfurt 2650 819 33

Manuela Thuy 480 161 2 Conny Kanzler 437 144 4
Sonja Gschwind 481 158 2 Kerstin Täschner 413 119 7
Heidemarie Reich 463 150 4 Anne Keucher 457 133 6
Tina Bühler 436 145 2 Iris Reichmann 425 124 6
Silvia Keßler/C. Friedlein 222/216 71/54 6/4 Lydia Stiebritz 429 131 7
Monika Höß 458 142 4 Bärbel Mengdehl 489 168 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

TSV Betzigau 2627 871 21 Kriemhild Lorsch 2634 876 11

Carina Heinle 380 114 8 Sabine Jochem 463 166 0
Ulrike Heinle 479 163 1 Monika Ebert 440 137 1
Susanne Traub 423 126 4 Susanne Dammeyer 454 149 4
Elke Burkart 434 149 2 Bianka Gleich 413 125 2
Birgit Burkart 479 179 1 Ute Hintze 438 151 3
Sabine Ruther 432 140 5 Manuela Ehrhard 426 148 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

ESC Ulm 2696 872 16 TSV Schott Mainz 2718 925 13

Sabrina Häger 443 140 2 Melanie Helbach 443 140 3
Anja Fässler 454 140 5 Lisa Frühwein 442 152 2
Andrea Ruß 423 133 3 Martina Orth-Helbach 499 194 0
Mirjam Kaplan 466 142 2 Monika Petry 447 142 3
Stefanie Wolfsteiner 466 159 3 Gabriele Moll 459 139 4
Stefanie Lettner 444 158 1 Regina Kaiser 428 158 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

EKC Lonsee 2542 832 24 Schützengilde Bayreuth 2456 759 37

Lydia Reh 437 140 2 Susanne Mogalle 395 116 6
Cornelia Hiller 452 150 3 Sabine Koch 423 133 6
Franziska Zimmermann 432 159 4 Verena Fassold 412 130 5
Linda Neugum/A. Gerner 257/121 54/60 5/4 Stefanie Landmann 387 96 10
Kerstin Fleck 423 139 3 Verena Lehner 409 132 7
Andrea Benz 420 130 3 Kathrin Reinsch 430 152 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

DJK Ingolstadt 2634 895 16 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 2461 702 ###

Anne-Kathrin Bergmann 425 141 4 Gabriele Wittmann 389 106 4
Hilde Kummer 444 152 2 Karin Römer 405 116 3
Melanie Lorenz 431 149 5 Annalena Nick 382 105 7
Brigitte Oberle 402 112 4 Jutta Gast 408 116 5
Madeleine Ziegler 482 184 0 Helene Nick/J. Bellwood 220/212 63/61 1/3

Raphaela Kummer 450 157 1 Carmen Heinzler 445 135 2

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse
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